MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE NAME

Board of Selectmen

DATE OF MEETING

Monday, March 24, 2025

TIME OF MEETING

6:30 p.m.

PLACE OF MEETING

Memorial Hall, Town Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA
01520

THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK Town Clerk Received:

AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING

Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk
1 copy to Town Manager,

This notice submitted by:

3 copies to Holden Police Department

Abby Benoit 508-210-5502
Name/Tele #
1. 6:30 p.m. Call to Order — Pledge of Allegiance
2. 6:35 p.m. Citizens Address
3. 6:45 p.m. Appointments, Licenses, Permits
4. 6:50 p.m. Vote on Bond and BAN
5. 6:55 p.m. Conservation Fees
6. 7:00 p.m. Town Manager’s Update
Holden Municipal Light Department

o Presentation with Ripple Fiber
7. 7:10 pm o Pooled Loan Refinancing

o Call for Capital

o ENE-T
8. 7:25 p.m. Waste and Recycling Contract and Fees

9. 7:30 p.m.

Open, Set, Close Town Meeting Warrant



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

7:55 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Rezoning Petition, Vote of Confidence to Planning Board

Response to Citizen’s Address

Selectmen Minutes

Selectmen Miscellaneous

Committee Assignments

Executive Session Reason #6: To consider the purchase, exchange,
lease or value of real property if the chair declares that an open
meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of
the public body (30 Salisbury Street)

Executive Session Reason #3: To discuss strategy with respect to
collective bargaining or litigation if an open meeting may have a
detrimental effect on the bargaining or litigating position of the public
body and the chair so declares (Ongoing MBTACA Litigation)

Adjournment



