MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE NAME		Board of Selectmen		
DATE OF MEETING		Monday, March 24, 2025		
TIME OF MEETING		6:30 p.m.		
PLACE OF MEETING		Memorial Hall, Town Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA 01520		
		MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK Town Clerk Received:		
Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk 1 copy to Town Manager, 3 copies to Holden Police Department				
This notice submitted by:				
Name/Tele # Abby Benoit 508-210-5502				
1.	6:30 p.m.	Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance		
2.	6:35 p.m.	Citizens Address		
3.	6:45 p.m.	Appointments, Licenses, Permits		
4.	6:50 p.m.	Vote on Bond and BAN		
5.	6:55 p.m.	Conservation Fees		
6.	7:00 p.m.	Town Manager's Update		
		Holden Municipal Light Department		
		 Presentation with Ripple Fiber 		
7.	7:10 pm	 Pooled Loan Refinancing 		
		 Call for Capital 		
		∘ ENE-T		
8.	7:25 p.m.	Waste and Recycling Contract and Fees		
9.	7:30 p.m.	Open, Set, Close Town Meeting Warrant		

10.	7:35 p.m.	Rezoning Petition, Vote of Confidence to Planning Board
11.	7:40 p.m.	Response to Citizen's Address
12.	7:45 p.m.	Selectmen Minutes
13.	7:50 p.m.	Selectmen Miscellaneous
14.	7:55 p.m.	Committee Assignments
15.	8:00 p.m.	Executive Session Reason #6: To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the public body (30 Salisbury Street)
		Executive Session Reason #3: To discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining or litigation if an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the bargaining or litigating position of the public body and the chair so declares (Ongoing MBTACA Litigation)

16. -- Adjournment